Toughness of Glassy-Semicrystalline Multiblock Copolymers
Alhad Phatak, Lisa S. Lim, Cletis K. Reaves, and Frank S. Bates*
Department of Chemical Engineering and Materials Science, UniVersity of Minnesota, Minneapolis,
Minnesota 55455
ReceiVed May 19, 2006; ReVised Manuscript ReceiVed July 4, 2006
ABSTRACT: We report a study on the mechanical properties of lamellae-forming glassy-semicrystalline block
copolymers composed of poly(cyclohexylethylene) (C) and polyethylene (E). Tensile properties of polydomain
CEC, ECEC, CECEC, and ECECE block copolymers, and blends of these materials, reveal a critical dependence

Figure 3. Representative stress-strain curves obtained from CEC-1,
ECEC20CEC80, ECEC32CEC68, and ECEC35CEC65 materials. The
inset shows representative tensile data obtained from ECEC80CEC20
(0), ECEC-1 (4), and ECECE-5 (O).
Table 2. Compositions of ECEC-CEC and ECECE-CEC Blends
blend name
wt %
CEC
wt %
ECEC-1
wt %
ECECE-5 ψE
ECECE-5 100 0.33
ECEC-1 100 0.50
CEC 100 1.00
ECEC80CEC20 20 80 0.59
ECEC40CEC60 60 40 0.79
ECEC35CEC65 65 35 0.81
ECEC32CEC68 68 32 0.83
ECEC20CEC80 80 20 0.89
ECECE60CEC40 40 60 0.66
ECECE50CEC50 50 50 0.72
ECECE40CEC60 60 40 0.78
ECECE35CEC65 65 35 0.81
ECECE30CEC70 70 30 0.84
ψE )
{ nCECME,CEC + nECECME,ECEC
nCECME,CEC + 2nECECME,ECEC
for CEC/ECEC blends